

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1149 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/28/2018 In control: Public Works

Title: Resolution to Summarily Vacate a Portion of Burrell Road near Honeydew

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution 18-94.pdf, 3. Exhibit A- Legal Description Burrell Road, 4. Exhibit B-

Portion of Burrell Road to be Vacated, 5. Attachment 2 - Easement Deeds for turnout.pdf, 6.

Attachement 3A - Burrell Road Vacation Area Map, 7. Attachment 3B- Portion of Burrell Road to be Vacated, 8. Attachment 4 - 2018-5-17 Burrell Road Planning Memo, 9. Attachment 5 - 2018-5-17 Environmental Memo, 10. Attachment 6 - 2018-5-14 PG&E Response, 11. Conformed Resolution

2018-016789.pdf, 12. Conformed Deeds 2018--16789-794.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass